Wave.

The pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared from information derived from the audited consolidated financial
statements of Dragon and Oriental Wave as at December 31, 2003 and the unaudited consolidated financial statements of Dragon and Oriental
Wave as at March 31, 2004 included elsewhere herein. These pro forma consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and notes thereto of both Dragon and Oriental Wave for the year ended December 31, 2003 and the three-months
ended March 31, 2004. These pro forma consolidated financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the actual results which would have
been attained had the combination been in effect on the date indicated or which may be attained in the future.

The following is a summary of the information included in the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

As of March 31, 2004

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Total Current Assets $ 5,508,181 $ 14,242,143 �  $ 21,950,324 �  $ 21,950,324
Total Assets $ 10,800,133 $ 66,598,572 $ 137,400 $ 77,536,105 �  $ 77,536,105
Total Liabilities $ 1,342,567 $ 49,431,131 ($2,420,000) $ 48,353,698 �  $ 48,353,698
Total Shareholders� Equity $ 9,457,566 $ 17,167,441 $ 2,557,400 $ 29,182,407 ($6,888,782) $ 22,315,431

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet Data

As of December 31, 2003

DRAGON ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 31

Total Current Assets $ 5,622,402 $ 12,390,299 �  $ 20,212,701 �  $ 20,212,701
Total Assets $ 11,136,052 $ 53,126,512 $ 137,400 $ 64,399,964 �  $ 64,399,964
Total Liabilities $ 1,428,257 $ 38,127,147 ($2,420,000) $ 37,135,404 �  $ 37,135,404
Total Shareholders� Equity $ 9,707,795 $ 14,999,365 $ 2,557,400 $ 27,264,560 ($5,999,746) $ 21,264,814

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 878,270 $ 7,155,036 �  $ 8,033,306 �  $ 8,033,306
Gross Profit $ 631,529 $ 3,563,356 �  $ 4,194,885 �  $ 4,194,885
Total operating expenses $ 858,329 $ 1,608,813 �  $ 2,467,142 �  $ 2,467,142
Income (Loss) from
Operations ($ 255,177) $ 1,954,543 �  $ 1,699,366 �  $ 1,699,366
Net Income (Loss) for the
year ($ 249,423) $ 1,939,928 �  $ 1,690,505 ($775,971) $ 914,534
Net Income (Loss) per
share - basic and diluted ($0.01) $ 38.80 $ 0.03 $ 0.02

- 12 -

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 32

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations Data

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT(1)

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 3,648,149 $ 26,086,092 �  $ 29,734,241 �  $ 29,734,241
Gross Profit $ 2,463,253 $ 12,268,794 �  $ 14,732,047 �  $ 14,732,047
Total Operating Expenses $ 4,134,510 $ 4,696,419 �  $ 8,830,929 �  $ 8,830,929
Income (Loss) from
Operations ($2,089,536) $ 7,572,375 �  $ 5,482,839 �  $ 5,482,839
Net Income (Loss) for the
Year ($1,994,734) $ 7,583,972 �  $ 5,589,238 ($3,033,589) $ 2,555,649
Net Income (Loss) per
Share - basic and diluted ($0.10) $ 151.68 $ 0.09 $ 0.05

(1) If the issuance of shares in connection with the acquisition is approved by shareholders but the amendment to increase does not receive the
required vote, there will be a partial closing of the acquisition with Dragon issuing approximately 27.37 million shares of common stock in
exchange for 60% of the shares of Oriental Wave. Dragon intends to attempt to complete the acquisition once the amendment to increase
in the authorized shares is approved. Until that time, there will be a 40% minority interest in Oriental Wave. See �The Share Purchase

[…]

On January 5, 2004, the Company�s subsidiary Shanxi Weiqida Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., declared a one-time dividend of $6,056,079 to be used
to satisfy its registered capital requirement (See Note 11(C)).

(B) Letter of Intent

On March 17, 2004, the Company entered into a letter of intent with a pharmaceutical company to combine their operations into a new entity.
The transaction is subject to stockholder and regulatory approval and the completion of a definitive agreement. The stockholders of the
Company will receive approximately 68% of the equity in the new combined entity. The transaction will be accounted for as an acquisition by
the Company and as a recapitalization and reverse merger by the pharmaceutical company.

F - 70

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 286

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Dragon Pharmaceutical Inc. & Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of March 31, 2004

(Expressed in US Dollars)

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

ASSETS
Current
Cash and short term
securities $ 3,015,951 $ 687,693 �  $ 3,703,644 �  $ 3,703,644
Accounts receivable 1,262,137 5,578,381 �  6,840,518 �  6,840,518
Inventories 1,126,767 7,856,999 �  8,983,766 �  8,983,766
Due from stockholder �  �   3(a) 2,200,000 2,200,000 �  2,200,000
Prepaid and deposits 103,326 119,070 �  222,396 �  222,396

Total Current Assets 5,508,181 14,242,143 21,950,324 21,950,324

Fixed Assets 2,005,689 50,782,508 52,788,197 52,788,197
Other Assets
Patent rights and Hep B
Vaccine � related party 500,100 �  (500,100) �  �  �
Intangible and other assets,
net 2,786,163 1,573,921 (1,562,500) 2,797,584 �  2,797,584

Total Other Assets 3,286,263 1,573,921 2,797,584 2,797,584

Total Assets $ 10,800,133 $ 66,598,572 $ 77,536,105 $ 77,536,105

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
Current Liabilities
Accounts payables and
accrued liabilities $ 1,342,567 $ 18,305,902 �  $ 19,648,469 �  $ 19,648,469
Notes payable - short-term �  4,429,952 �  4,429,952 �  4,429,952
Due to a stockholder and
related companies �  112,411 �  112,411 �  112,411

Total Current Liabilities 1,342,567 22,848,265 24,190,832 24,190,832

Long-term Liabilities �
Long-term account payable �  9,398,761 �  9,398,761 �  9,398,761
Notes payable - long-term �  12,077,295 �  12,077,295 �  12,077,295
Due to related companies 5,106,810 3(b) (2,420,000) 2,686,810 �  2,686,810

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 287

Total Liabilities 1,342,567 49,431,131 48,353,698 48,353,698

Minority Interest �  �  �   3(c) 6,866,976 6,866,976

Shareholders� Equity
(Deficiency)
Share Capital 20,462 50,000 3(a) (5,595) 64,867 3(c) (18,033) 46,834
Additional paid in capital 26,708,870 13,891,944 3(a) (16,878,542) 26,142,272 3(c) (5,558,744) 20,583,538

�   3(b) 2,420,000
Accumulated other
comprehensive (loss) (32,813) �   3(a) 32,813 �   3(c) �  �
Retained earnings (deficit) (17,238,953) 3,225,497 3(a) 16,988,724 2,975,268 3(c) (1,290,199) 1,685,069

Total shareholders� equity 9,457,566 17,167,441 29,182,407 22,315,431
Total liabilities and
equity $ 10,800,133 $ 66,598,572 $ 77,536,105 $ 77,536,105

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

F - 71

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 288

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Dragon Pharmaceutical Inc. & Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Balance Sheets

As of December 31, 2003

(Expressed in US Dollars)

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT

60% PRO
FORMA

CONSOLIDATED

ASSETS
Current
Cash and short term
securities $ 3,126,667 $ 515,791 �  $ 3,642,458 �  $ 3,642,458
Accounts receivable 1,265,676 4,267,353 �  5,533,029 �  5,533,029
Inventories 1,090,464 7,488,085 �  8,578,549 �  8,578,549
Due from stockholder �  �   3(a) 2,200,000 2,200,000 �  2,200,000
Prepaid and deposits 139,595 119,070 �  258,665 �  258,665

Total Current Assets 5,622,402 12,390,299 20,212,701 20,212,701

Fixed Assets 2,089,352 37,996,606 40,085,958 40,085,958
Other Assets
Patent rights and Hep B
Vaccine 500,100 �   3(a) (500,100) �  �  �
Intangible and other
assets, net 2,924,198 2,739,607 3(a) (1,562,500) 4,101,305 �  4,101,305

Total Other Assets 3,424,298 2,739,607 �  4,101,305 4,101,305

Total Assets $ 11,136,052 $ 53,126,512 $ 64,399,964 $ 64,399,964

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
Current Liabilities
Accounts payables and
accrued liabilities $ 1,428,257 $ 21,519,961 �  $ 22,948,218 �  $ 22,948,218
Notes payable -
short-term �  806,763 �  806,763 �  806,763
Due to a stockholder
and related companies �  5,509,135 3(b) (5,100,000) 409,135 �  409,135

Total Current
Liabilities 1,428,257 27,835,859 24,164,116 24,164,116

Long-term Liabilities
Long-term account
payable �  1,837,182 �  1,837,182 1,837,182
Notes payable -
long-term �  8,454,106 �  8,454,106 8,454,106

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 289

Due to related
companies �  �   3(b) 2,680,000 2,680,000 2,680,000

Total Liabilities 1,428,257 38,127,147 �  37,135,404 37,135,404

Minority Interest �  �  �   3(c) 5,999,746 5,999,746

Shareholders� Equity
(Deficiency)
Share Capital 20,462 50,000 3(a) (5,595) 64,867 3(c) (18,033) 46,834
Additional paid in
capital 26,708,870 7,835,865 3(a) (16,878,542) 20,086,193 3(c) (3,136,313) 16,949,881

 3(b) 2,420,000
Due from a stockholder �  (228,148) (228,148) 3(c) 91,259 (136,889)
Accumulated other
comprehensive (loss) (32,007) �   3(a) 32,007 �   3(c) �  �
Retained earnings
(deficit) (16,989,530) 7,341,648 3(a) 16,989,530 7,341,648 3(c) (2,936,659) 4,404,989
Total shareholders�
equity 9,707,795 14,999,365 27,264,560 21,264,814

Total liabilities and
equity $ 11,136,052 $ 53,126,512 $ 64,399,964 $ 64,399,964

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

F - 72

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 290

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Dragon Pharmaceutical Inc. & Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2004

(Expressed in US Dollars)

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100% PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT
60% PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 878,270 $ 7,155,036 �  $ 8,033,306 �  $ 8,033,306
Cost of Sales 246,741 3,591,680 �  3,838,421 �  3,838,421

Gross Profit 631,529 3,563,356 4,194,885 4,194,885
Operating Expenses
Selling expense 263,453 230,646 �  494,099 �  494,099
General and administrative
expenses 415,434 1,000,286 �  1,415,720 �  1,415,720
Depreciation and amortization 179,442 377,881 �  557,323 �  557,323

Total operating expenses 858,329 1,608,813 2,467,142 2,467,142

(226,800) 1,954,543 1,727,743 1,727,743
New market and EPO
development expenses (535) �  �  (535) �  (535)
Provision for doubtful debts (27,073) �  �  (27,073) �  (27,073)
Loan interest expense (769) �  �  (769) �  (769)

Income (Loss) from Operations (255,177) 1,954,543 �  1,699,366 �  1,699,366
Interest Income (expense) 5,754 (14,615) �  (8,861) �  (8,861)

Income (Loss) before income
taxes and minority interest (249,423) 1,939,928 �  1,690,505 �  1,690,505
Minority interest �  �  �  �   3(c) (775,971) (775,971)
Income Tax Expense �  �  �  �  �  �

Net Income (Loss) for the year $ (249,423) $ 1,939,928 $ 1,690,505 $ 914,534

Net Income (Loss) per share -
basic and diluted $ (0.01) $ 38.80 $ 0.03 $ 0.02

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding -
basic and diluted 20,462,000 50,000 64,910,016 47,833,500

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 291

F - 73

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 292

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Dragon Pharmaceutical Inc. & Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(Expressed in US Dollars)

DRAGON
ORIENTAL
WAVE

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENT

100%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

MINORITY
INTEREST

ADJUSTMENT

60%

PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED

Sales $ 3,648,149 $ 26,086,092 �  $ 29,734,241 �  $ 29,734,241
Cost of Sales 1,184,896 13,817,298 �  15,002,194 �  15,002,194

Gross Profit 2,463,253 12,268,794 14,732,047 14,732,047
Operating Expenses
Selling, general and
administrative expenses 3,391,430 4,156,373 �  7,547,803 �  7,547,803
Depreciation and
amortization of fixed
assets 743,080 540,046 �  1,283,126 �  1,283,126

Total operating
expenses 4,134,510 4,696,419 8,830,929 8,830,929

(1,671,257) 7,572,375 �  5,901,118 �  5,901,118
Net write off of
land-use right and fixed
assets (165,912) �  �  (165,912) �  (165,912)
New market and EPO
development expenses (216,560) �  �  (216,560) �  (216,560)
Provision for doubtful
debts (29,450) �  �  (29,450) �  (29,450)
Loan interest expense (6,357) �  �  (6,357) �  (6,357)

Income (Loss) from
Operations (2,089,536) 7,572,375 �  5,482,839 �  5,482,839
Other Income
(Expenses)
Interest Income
(expense) 138,802 (32,384) �  106,418 �  106,418
Other income �  63,675 �  63,675 �  63,675
Other expense �  (19,694) �  (19,694) �  (19,694)

Income (Loss) before
income taxes and
minority interest (1,950,734) 7,583,972 �  5,633,238 �  5,633,238
Minority interest �  �  �  �  3(c) (3,033,589) (3,033,589)
Income Tax Expense (44,000) �  �  (44,000) �  (44,000)

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 293

Net Income (Loss) for
the year $ (1,994,734) $ 7,583,972 $ 5,589,238 $ 2,555,649

Net Income (Loss) per
share - basic and
diluted $ (0.10) $ 151.68 $ 0.09 $ 0.05

Weighted average
number of common
shares outstanding -
basic and diluted 20,348,195 50,000 64,796,211 47,719,695

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

F - 74

Edgar Filing: DRAGON PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 294

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Dragon Pharmaceutical Inc. & Subsidiaries

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Statements

As of March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003

(Expressed in US Dollars)